PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI691371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY WAYLAND	11/26/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ICON SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
Street Address:	13034 SEAGROVE STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9019137
Patent Number:	8928513
Patent Number:	9035810
Patent Number:	8711026
Patent Number:	8760335
Patent Number:	9007243
Patent Number:	9258004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6197816000

Email: docket@patentbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Derek L. Midkiff
Address Line 1: PATENT BEACH PC

Address Line 2: 970 W. Valley Parkway #1019
Address Line 4: ESCONDIDO, CALIFORNIA 92025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAY.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE DECORO
SIGNATURE:	CARRIE DECORO
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2024

PATENT 508918151 REEL: 069568 FRAME: 0089

Total Attachments: 4source=Assignment_Wayland_to_lcon#page1.tiff source=Assignment_Wayland_to_lcon#page2.tiff source=Assignment_Wayland_to_lcon#page3.tiff

source=Assignment_Wayland_to_lcon#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069568 FRAME: 0090

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of November 26, 2024 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by RANDY WAYLAND (in his personal capacity), an individual residing in San Diego, CA (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and ICON SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 13034 Seagrove Street, San Diego, CA 92130 ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each, a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined, in this Agreement shall have the meanings such terms are given in the Contribution Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Contribution Agreement, dated as of November 4, 2023 (the "Contribution Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all intellectual property rights owned by Assignor that relate to Assignee, including the patents identified on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Transferred Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to confirm the assignment of the Transferred Patents from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Patent Conveyance. Pursuant to and as more fully set forth in the Contribution Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned, and does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally convey, transfer, and assign, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under: (i) the Transferred Patents; (ii) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Transferred Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (A) damages, (B) injunctive relief, and (C) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; (iii) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Transferred Patents due or payable on or after the Effective Date, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, nor the Contribution Agreement or the transactions contemplated thereby, had not been made, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties.
- 2. <u>Assistance</u>. Assignor further agrees to execute applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other documents or instruments as reasonably necessary to record and perfect Assignee's right, title and interest throughout the world in all Transferred Patents and assist Assignee as reasonably necessary in recording and perfecting such right, title and interest in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 069568 FRAME: 0091

- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware as such apply to contracts made and to be performed in that state, irrespective of its conflicts of laws principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

NAI-1541604147v1 2

PATENT REEL: 069568 FRAME: 0092 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the Effective Date.

		٠			
Λ	00	٠	Œ	Λ	300
\boldsymbol{a}	.53		gn	u	
		-	_	-	- •

Randy Wayland (in his personal capacity)

Name: Randy Wayland

Assignee:

ICon Semigonductor, Inc.

Name: Randy Wayland

Title: /President

REEL: 069568 FRAME: 0093

Schedule A

Transferred Patents

Title	Owner	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MULTIPLYING DIGITAL-TO- ANALOG CONVERTER	Randy Wayland	U.S.	14/158,299	Jan. 17, 2014	9,019,137	Apr. 28, 2015
CURRENT STEERING DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER (DAC) SWITCH DRIVER	Randy Wayland	U.S.	14/489,582	Sept. 18, 2014	8,928,513	Jan. 6, 2015
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER CALIBRATION	Randy Wayland	U.S.	14/602,095	Jan. 21, 2015	9,035,810	May 19, 2015
DATA CONVERTER WITH CONFIGURABLE FUNCTIONS	Randy Wayland	U.S.	14/050,434	Oct. 10. 2013	8,711,026	Apr. 29, 2014
EXTERNALLY CONTROLLED DATA CONVERTER WITH CONFIGURABLE FUNCTIONS	Randy Wayland	U.S.	14/164,369	Jan. 27, 2014	8,760,335	June 24, 2014
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING DATA CONVERTERS FROM UNIVERSAL FUNCTION DICE	Randy Wayland	U.S.	14/537,587	Nov. 10, 2014	9,007,243	Apr. 14, 2015
CUSTOMIZED DATA CONVERTERS	Randy Wayland	U.S.	14/656,880	Mar. 13, 2015	9,258,004	Feb. 9, 2016

[Schedule A to Patent Assignment Agreement]

PATENT

NAI-1541604147v1 **RECORDED: 12/12/2024** REEL: 069568 FRAME: 0094